

1735

Mr. Howard.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION AMENDMENT.

ANALYSIS.

Title.
1. Short Title. | Principal Act amended.

A BILL INTITULED

AN ACT to amend the Workers' Compensation Act, 1922. Title.

BE IT ENACTED by the General Assembly of New Zealand in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Workers' Compensation Amendment Act, 1923, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Workers' Compensation Act, 1922 (hereinafter referred to as the principal Act). Short Title.

2. The principal Act is hereby amended as follows:— Principle Act amended.

(a.) By omitting from section four all the words after the word "be" in the second line, and substituting the words "one thousand pounds":

(b.) By omitting from subsections five and six of section five the word "fifty-eight," and substituting the word "seventy-five" in each case:

(c.) By omitting subsection seven of section five:

(d.) By omitting from subsection eight of section five the words "seven hundred and fifty," and substituting the words "one thousand":

(e.) By omitting from subsection ten of section five all the words after the word "injury" in the fourth line:

(f.) By inserting at the end of subsection one of section thirteen the following: "It shall be compulsory on such employers to insure all such workers against accident":

(g.) By omitting subsection three of section sixty-seven.

By Authority: W. A. G. SKINNER, Government Printer, Wellington.—1923.